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Boeing's X-32 is the rival of Lockheed's X-35 (ltaleri No. 1209) succeeding
the present American and British fighter planes F-16, F/A-18, Harrier
and Jaguar at the start of the 21st century. Using the most recent
construction technologies by extensively applying composite materials,
the X-32 will store air-to-air and air-to-ground missiles inside its fuselage.
Thus the plane will be less vulnerable to enemy radar. It will also be highly
manoeuverable and will have a greater range compared to present-day
aircraft.

Technical data: Length: 14,15 m; Wing span: 14,35 m; Max. take-off
weight: 18850 kg; Max. speed: 1496 km/h; Range: 1200 km; Armament;
1 X 27 mm cannon, 2 x AIM-9 Sidewinder or AlM-7 Sparrow air-to-air
missiles, 2-4 guided JDAM bombs.

Der X-32 von Boeing konkurriert im kommenden Jahrhundert mit
dem Lockheed X-35 (ltaleri Nr. 1209) um die Nachfolge der aktuelien
amerikanischen und englischen Kampfflugzeuge F-16, F/A-18, Harrier
und Jaguar. Beim X-32 kommt die modernste Technologie der
Kompositbauweise zur Anwendung. Luft-Lufi- und Luft-Boden-Waffen
werden im Rumpf mitgefiinrt, um die Radarriickstrahifiache zu reduzieren
und um die Wendigkeit und die Reichweitenleistung gegentiber den
herkémmlichen Flugzeugen zu verbessern.

Technische Daten: Linge: 14,15 m; Spannweite: 14,35 m; Max.
Startgewicht: 18850 kg; Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 1496 km/h; Reichweite:
1200 km; Bewaffnung: 1 x 27 mim Kanone, 2 x AIM-9 Sidewinder oder,
AlM-7 Sparrow Luft-Luft-Lenkwaffen, 2-4 gelenkte JDAM Bomben.

L'X-32 della Boeing ¢ il rivale del Lockheed X-35 (vedi kit ltaleri 1209) alia
successione nel prossimo secolo degli attuali acrei d’attacco americani
ed inglesi F-16, F/A-18, Harrier e Jaguar. Caratterizzato dal ricorso
alle pit recenti tecnologie costrutiive con ampio ricorso a materiali
compositi, 'X-32 sara in grado di trasportare armi aria-aria e aria-superficie
internamente per una minore segnatura Radar e maggiore manovrabilita
unitamente ad un maggiore raggio d'azione rispetto agli attuali velivoli.

Dati tecnici: Lunghezza: 14,15 m; Apertura alare: 14,35 m; Peso massimo
al decollo: 18,850 kg; Velocita massima: 1,496 km/h; Raggio d’azione:
1,200 kmn; Armamento: 1 cannone da 27 mm, 2 missili aria-aria AIM-9
Sidewinder o AIM-7 Sparrow, 2/4 bombe JDAM.

Le Boeing X-32 est le rival du Lockheed X-35 (ltaleri N° 1209) pour
succéder aux chasseurs américains et britanniques F-16, F/A-18, Harrier et
Jaguar au début du 21&me siécle. Développé sur la base des technologies
les plus récentes et construit en grande partie en matériaux composites,
le X-32 emporte ses missiles air-air et air-sol dans le fuselage. De ce
fait, il est moins repérable par les radars ennemis. Il sera également trés
manoeuvrant et disposera d'une autonomie supérieure & celle des avions
de combat actuels.

Caractéristiques techniques: LLongueur du fuselage: 14,15 m; Envergure:
14,35 m; Poids au décollage: 18850 kg; Vitesse maxi: 1496 km/h;
Autonomie: 1200 km; Armement: 1 canon de 27 mm, 2 missiles air-air
AIM-9 Sidewinder ou AlM-7 Sparrow, 2/4 bombes guidate JDAM.

Boeing's X-32 is de rivaal van Lockheed’s X-35 (ltaleri nr. 1209) en is
bedoeld als opvolger van de huidige Amerikaanse F-16 en F/A-18 en
de Britse Harrier en Jaguar in het begin van de 21e eeuw. Bij de bouw
van dit toestel wordt gebruik gemaakt van de modernste technieken en
composiet materialen. De X-32 zal zijn raketten en bommen in de romp
meenemen, zodat het toestel minder zichtbaar zal zijn op vijandelijke radar.
Dit draagt ook bij aan een hogere wendbaarheid en groter viiegbereik
vergeleken met de huidige toestellen in deze kiasse.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 14,15 m; Spanwijdte: 14,35 m; Max.
gewicht: 18850 kg; Max. snelheid: 1496 km/u; Actieradius: 1200 km:;
Bewapening: 1 x 27 mm kanon, 2 x AIM-9 Sidewinder of Sparrow
luchtdoelraketten, 2-4 geleide JDAM bommen.

Boeing X-32 on Lockheed X-35:n kilpailija (ltaleri No. 1209) ensi
vuosituhannen hiwvitigjksi jotka korvaavat Amerikkalaiset ja Englantilaiset
koneet kuten F-16, F/A-18, Harrier ja Jaguar. Uusimpien
tuotantoteknologioiden my&ta komposiitti materiaalit tulevat kayttéon. X-32
kuljettaa ohjukset rungon siszlld pienentéien tutkaheijastumia. Koneesta
tulee erittdin ketterd ja se omaa tdman paivan koncita suuremman
toimintasateen.

Teknisia yksityiskohtia: Pituus: 14,15 m; Karkivali: 14,35 m; Maks.
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lentoonl&htopaino: 18850 kg; Huippunopeus: 1496 km/h; Toimintaside:
1200 km; Aseistus: 1 x 27 mm tykld, 2 x AIM-9 Sidewinder, AIM-7 Sparrow
iimataistelu ohjuicsia, 2-4 ohjatiuaja JDAM pommeja.

El Boeing X-32 es el rival del Lockheed X-35 (taleri No. 1209) en la
sucesion de los actuales cazas americanos y britanicos F-16, F/A-18,
Harrier y Jaguar, en el iniciodel siglo XX!. Utilizando las mas recientes
tecnologias de construccion, y gracias a la extensiva aplicacion de
materiales compuestos, el X-32 almacenara misiles aire/aire y aire/tierra
en el interior de su fuselaje, esto hara que el aparato sea menos detectable
al radar enemigo. Seré también de gran capacidad de maniobra y tendra
una mayor autonomia, en comparacion con los aparatos actuales.

Caracteristicas técnicas: Longitud: 14,15 m; Envergadura: 14,35 m;
Peso maximo al despegue: 18850 kg; Velocidad maxima: 1496 km/h:
Autonomia: 1200 km; Armamento: 1 cafion de 27 mm, 2 misiles AIM-Q
Sidewinder o AIM-7 Sparrow aire/aire.

Boeing X-32 jest rywalem Lockheed’a X-35 (italeri no. 1209) w walce o
zastapienie w przyszlym wieku obecnie uzywanych przez Amerykanow i
Brytyjezykow F-16, F/A-18, Harrier, Jaguar. Do jeho budowy zastosowano
materialy kompozytowe najnowszej technologii. Konstrukcja kadiuba
pozwala na przenoszenie rakiet powietrze-powietize i powietrze-ziemia
w jego wnetrzu. Zmniejszy to wykrywalnosc przez radary wroga. W
pordwnaniu do obecnych samolotow bedzie on posiadal wiekszy zasieg i
duzo lepsza manewrowosc.

Dane techniczne: Dlugosc: 14,15 m; Rozpietosc skrzydel: 14,35m; Max.
waga startowa: 18,850 kg; Max. predkosc: 1496 kmv/h; Zasieg: 1200 km;
Uzbrojenie: 1 dzialko 27 mm; 2 rakiety powietrze-powietrze typu AIM-9
Slidewinder liub AIM-7 Sparrow, 2-4 bomb kierowanych.

Boeings X-32 utgbt utmanaren till Lookheeds X-35 (ltaleri 1208) vilka
skall ersétta de fordldrade amerikanska och engelska flygplanen av
typerna F-16, F/A-18, Harrier och Jaguar i bérjan av 2000-talet. Man har
anvént den senaste tecknologin inom flygkostruktion genom att i manga
delar anvénda kompositmaterial. X-32:an har all sin robotbevépning i
flygkropprn. Planet blir harvid lattare att mandvrera samtidigt som det
blir svarupptackt pa radar. Aven bevépningen kommat att innehalia fler
varianter &n dagens jaktplan.

Tekniska data: Langd: 14,15 m; Vingbredd: 14,35 m; Max. Startviki:
18850 kg; Max. hasighet: 1496 km/t; Réckvidd: 1200 km; Bevipning: 1 x
27 mm a-kan, 2 x Aliv-9 Sidewinder or AIM-7 Sparrow Luitférsvarsrobotar,
2-4 styrbara JDAM bomber.

O Boeing X-32, & o rival do Lockheed X-35 (kit ltaleri n. 1209), sucessor
dos actuais F-16 e F/A-18 Americanos e Ingleses, fabricados por Harrier
e Jaguar no inicio do Século 21. Utilizande as mais recentes tecnologias e
materiais para construgao ou X-32 vai armazenar misseis AR/AR e misseis
AR/TERRA, sendo ainda menos vulneravél ao radar inimigo. Também
é um avido bastante manobravel e tem melhor autonomia do que os
actuais.

Dados técnicos: Comprimento: 14,15 m; Envergadura: 14,35 m; Peso
descolagem (max.): 18850 kg; Velocidade maxima: 1496 km/h; Alcance:
1200 km; Armamento: 1x 27 mm canhdo, AIM-9 Sidewinder o AiM-7
Sparrow missil, 2-4 JDAM bombas.
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ATTENTION - Uselul advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp inife
v a pair ¢f zeisser and kim away cxcess plast

numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly 16 avoid ¢

tha motel. Black arrows indicate parts to ba gived together. White armows indicate en v

freme the paris must be assembled VITHOUT us! cment A-B - C...

These leiters indicate on which frame the po e found. Paint small parts

detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where darts are to be cemented. Crossed out

parts must not be uscd.
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l.egenda colori: | numeri si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERI J\/JOREL
Painting instruction: The indicated colour nurmbers refer to the ITALERI NJOREL M
Bemalungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALER] Y (o2t
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture: Les référer
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1745 MODEL MASTER
F8.17875

Insignia White
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Bianco Segnale (1)
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Olive (Vi)
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1ces indiquées concernent les peintures ITALER] M

1781 MODEL MASTER

1728 MODEL MASTER
ES. 36375
. Light Ghost Gray
R Schattengrau (M)
Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O)
Gris Fantéme Clair (M)

@

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal (Metalizer)
Stahlblau {(Metalizer)
Metallo Scuro (Metalize)
Gris Metal (Mctalizer)
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1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038

Fiat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (C)

Noir Mat (M)
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1728 MODEL MASTER - 1745 MODEL MASTER
FS. 36375 FS. 17875
Light Ghost Gray [ Insignia White
Schattengrau (M) Signalweiss (G)
Grigio Azzurro Ghiaro (0) ALTERNATIVE Bianco Segnale (L)

1 Gris Fantéme Clair (M) lanc Insignes (B)

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal {Metalizer)
Stahlblau (Metalizer)

Metallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Gris Metal (Metalizer)

Istruzioni per Iapplicazione delle <decalcomanie. Ritagliare le cecal- it
Comanie occorrenti dal foglio, unmergerle in un bicchicre d'acaun
pulita por circa 172 minuto, metterle in posizione sul moda o o fafta
seivolare dalia carta: per una mighore aderenza comprimario. aon
una pezzucta pulta

for i qung:  Die  benti Transfers: Ko het benodigde deal uit, cempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
Jorichbiider vom Blalt abschneiden, in ein Glas rcincs Weseor fir  ondoy wiaien Foudt het transfer tegen het model en schisf het vanaf
giwre 1/2 Hinuto cintuchen. auf das Modzl legen und dann vom  hot Papicr 0p zin plaats. Met ecn schoon dockje candrukken
rbogen abnchmen. Um cine bessere Haftung zu crziclen, die
< mit cinem reinen Tuch andriicken.

Directions tor appiying the decals: Cut the required decsls out of
the s : it it

i pour I'application des ies. Couper los décal-  FA~ABAL Tiru. tachov-ssanus i ns
: Uin them it a glas of clean water for about 172 minute: camanies choisios et los plonger environ trente socondes dans oy 1 €. 414 P Mt s i
position the ©n the kil.ictting them slide from the paper. For & R

d'cau propre. Les placer sur le modéte en los faisant glisser  3v @
do feur fouil
fes bulles d'air.

betier adhesion, prass them by means of a clean rag.

! ] TFananTCran
ot presser avee un morccau de chiffon pour Gliminer FeanneTane

Pasiitining av decater: Kiipp vt den decal som skall anvis

ach P ioncs Para Ia de tas ias: cortar lns  YXB3ia no npizenciie fokancii: OtperuTe iy et o £t of
dappa den i eit glas vatien nder en 1/2-minut. Satt decalen pa pin 5 fegueridas, sumergirias en un recipiente de agua limpia duranie . Jare, e Gpes i
Pamedalien cen Iat den sakia Ghida av peppret. For att den skatl sitta /2 minuto, colocar las ias sobre ¢l medelo, i
ordentige, tyci il med en tor duk.

deslizar scbre ¢f papel. Para una mejer adherencia, presi

acslos con N o Ay ARG
ua trampo limpio.



